OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY NAGAON::ASSAM

N 1	01	CA	N.I	120	171	1											
NIO	1)1	SA-	- IVI -	11	1/4	1	-	ana	10			on:				(23)	d
110	-	.01		-	-	, .	•	٠.	•	•	•		•	•	•	•	۰

Date: 27.03.2024

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power conferred by the section of 4 of section 10 of the National Legal Services Authority (Free and Competent Legal Services) Regulations, 2010 (As amended vide notification F.No.L/61/10/NALSA dated 22-10-2018), the District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon has constitute the "Monitoring and Mentoring Committee" comprising of the following members with immediate effect.

1. Addl. District & Sessions Judge, (FTC), Nagaon........Chairman.

Monitoring and Mentoring Committee, DLSA, Nagaon

2. Secretary, DLSA, Nagaon.....Member.

Monitoring and Mentoring Committee, DLSA, Nagaon

3. Sri Santa Ram Hazarika, Advocate......Member.

Monitoring and Mentoring Committee, DLSA, Nagaon

sdl-

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, Assam.

Memo No.DLSA-N/2024/...85.0

Date: 27.03.2024

Copy to:

- The Hon'ble Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Assam for his kind information.
- 2. The Hon'ble Addl. District & Sessions Judge, (FTC), Nagaon for information.
- 3. The Ld. Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon, for information.
- 4. Sri Santa Ram Hazarika, Advocate, Nagaon, for information.
- 5. The System Officer, O/o The District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon to upload in the official website of Nagaon District Judiciary.
- 6. Notice Board of District Legal Services Authority, Nagaon.
- 7. Office file.

District & Sessions Judge-cum-Chairman,

District Legar Services Authority,

Nagaomn Assam. District Legal Services Authority Nagaon: Assam